ons)

i

Electrical Schematic (Base Model w/o Opt

0L6c/lO elole] [ vis 00c¢c¢04d
ole® Ny JLHM / N3F¥9 | M/ND
ole Fm) JLUHM / MOTI3A | M/A NEERE) N9
wolsTa Ty a3y / MOTM3A | ¥/A AVH9 | A9
MOTI3A A NMOMa | ug
Wed9VIQ HOLIMS A3 JLHM | HM MOTI3A / 3ng | A/38
MOTI3A / a3y | A/¥ a3y / 3anig | ¥/39
Movlg / a3y | »8/y In1g | 39
a3y Y JLUHM / Movia | m/y8
MNID d MOTI3A / Movig | A/M8
JLHM / 3ONVYO | M/O a3y / Movig | ¥/x8
JONVO | ¥0 MOovig | X8
A¥3Llve 407100 NAS 40100 NAS
O0ACL
(NERERERS(ON(00)
L+ @)
ANNQY¥9
A00718 _ HM
3NION3 ——
- % A
NE &
HO1VINO3Y
JOVLI0OA
b REEIVNER:
© O
D_ou%mﬁ LIS
S 1
_ HOLIMS
g T JYNSSIdd
Y
A yg
v0Z
ERIRE! HM
|
g
3TN
Mg 4NOH o
/HOVL
HM
g
1NOXMO01
a3and
[0) Mg ol¥LO313

30




Connections (Base Model w/o Options)

X > ;k
g&“\%ﬁ
(L NRR

RFO57100 072015
Item Ref. No. Description Qty ltem Ref. No. Description Qty
1 MP368300 HARNESS, WIRING 1 4  NB9545 NUT, 1/4” 1
2  MP368400 WIRE, METER, HOUR 1 5 NB7282 CLAMP, HOSE 1
3  MP368500 CABLE, BATTERY, NEG., 10” 1 6 SS2570 FUSE, 20A 1




32




Electrical Schematic (w/ Optional Clutch & EcoSense)

BE
— [ D) S .
” | ” T ~ |
v
o | | B 7 wHouT ecosense |
! ﬁ | ’ ﬁ < u R ,
£co ﬂ %W‘ _ ELECTRIC BK " R
- FUEL m
SENSE T LOCKOUT Vi WH WH
MODULE W BK
BK, 7’
o BK Y\\\\\Wx \\\\\ ] BK BK
| [} |
OXYGEN L
SENSOR
ECOSENSE MODELS _ _ WH
A,/ (OPTIONAL) Iy | oot
| |1
| | |
r\\\\\\\\§1 \\\\\\\\\\ | | WH WH
FUSE
BK 20A
BK
COLOR LEGEND
SYM COLOR PRESSURE L
BK | BLACK SWITCH R
BK/R | BLACK / RED
BK/Y | BLACK / YELLOW
BK,/W | BLACK / WHITE STARTER Ww«._wmo_c
BE | BLUE QO
BE/R | BLUE / RED
BE/Y | BLUE / YELLOW jj FLYWHEEL BK 7 N— v
BR_| BROWN VOLTAGE
oY GRAY REGULATOR BK
GN__| GREEN o)
GN/W | GREEN / WHITE BK
OR | ORANGE ENGINE O
0/W | ORANGE / WHITE BLOCK BK }
p PINK .__.._>%F_‘.___N\ WH GROUND Alv A+¥}4
R | RED -
R/BK | RED / BLACK METER WH ~ 12VDC
R/Y | RED / YELLOW BATTERY
WH | WHITE
Y | YELLOW
Y/R | YELLOW / RED
Y/W | YELLOW / WHITE R
v_ [ vioLer CLUTCH MODELS
(OPTION)
o __BE _ DA BK
KEY SWITCH DIAGRAM
A[L[B[S[G[M I
OFF oo BE — v
RUN |e|e[e
START | |e[e]e v | v
A e e —— D
] LS

33




Connections (w/ Optional Clutch & EcoSense)

RFO39300

071615

34




Connections (w/ Optional Clutch & EcoSense)

)

il

NV
3.\ |
[ 551 D e— ) ) )]

° =

@ Ec W/ ECOSENSE

CLUTCH @)

19

071615

RFO39300

Qty
1
1

Description

Ref. No.
SS2570

Item

F

G
H
J

FUSE, 20A

MP122100

HARNESS, WIRING, CLUTCH
WIRE, SENSOR, OXYGEN
TERMINAL ADAPTER

MP373000
NB5516

aty

Description

HARNESS, WIRING

Ref. No.
MP402400

m

(]

t

A
B
Cc
D
E

MP368400

WIRE, METER, HOUR

MP368500
NB9545

CABLE, BATTERY, NEG., 10"

NUT, 1/4”

CLAMP, HOSE

NB7282

35




Engine Assembly

072513

ENGINES w/ CLUTCH

N N
\\ > V
R ® M””-\;\“W“'&»‘\ .\m

/\\&
e =4O

S S~
=l e

\
\\

RF033900

36




Itel

1

© 00 N O 0~ wWw N

N
o

12
13
14
15
16
17

18A

18B
19

Ref. No.
KA160600742

KA110137046
KA490657007
KA920702112
KA110130752
MP367700
MP7802
NB2463
MP364900
KA110607016
MP455601
NB068500
NB9545
NB8125
NB8130
MP044800
MP019200
MP015200
MP466500
NB2460

Engine Assembly (continued)

Description
PIPE, INTAKE

PRECLEANER, AIR
FILTER, OIL

PLUG, SPARK, NGK, BPR4ES
ELEMENT, FILTER, AIR
PULLEY, 4.00”

KEY, 1/4” X 1-1/2”
SCREW, SET, 5/16” X 3/8”
MUFFLER, CATALYST
GASKET, MUFFLER
BRACE, MUFFLER

BOLT, HEX, 1/4” X 3-1/2"
NUT, FLANGE, 1/4”
CLAMP, 1/4” ID

CLAMP, 3/4” ID
ADAPTER, 1/8” NPT
SWITCH, PRESSURE, OIL
PLUG, SENSOR
SENSOR, OXYGEN
HOSE, VACUUM, 5/32”

aty
1

1

27"

37

Item
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

Ref. No.
NB2470

KA461DA0800
KA922107027
NB7282
MP371300
MP371200
MP072300
NB2460
NB065000
NB9267
NB6111
MP4515
NB1621
NB3350
MP455900
MP371700
MP4805
NB005800
MP4787
MP4790

Description
HOSE, FUEL, 3/8”

WASHER, LOCK, M8
NUT, HEX, M8

CLAMP, HOSE

FILTER, INTAKE, ENGINE
CAGE, INTAKE, ENGINE
VALVE, DRAIN, OIL
HOSE, VACUUM, 5/32”
BOLT, HEX, M8 X 16
WASHER, FLAT, 5/16”
WASHER, LOCK, 5/16”
TUBING, DRAIN, OIL
PLUG, CAP

WASHER, FLAT, 1/4”
SPACER, 1/4” ID
SPACER, 1.02" ID
SPACER, BOTTOM, CLUTCH
BOLT, HEX, 7/16” X 1-1/2”
CLUTCH, ASM.

TUBING, NEOPRENE

26"

N A b

2.5




Handle Assembly

|~
RF034100 070815




Handle Assembly (continued)

ltem Ref. No. Description Qty
1 MP366500 HANDLE, BASE 1
2 MP366800 HANDLE, TOP 1
3 NB9460 BOLT, CARRIAGE, 3/8” X 4” 2
4 NB3450 WASHER, FLAT, 3/8” 2
5 NB3267 NUT, LOCK, 3/8” 1
6 MP366900 GRIP, HANDLE 2
7 MP368000 CABLE, THROTTLE 1
8 NB4382 SCREW, #8 X 1/2” 2
9 MP5950 LEVER, ADJUST, HANDLE 1
10 MP1230 BASE, BOX, SWITCH 1
11 MP376000 SWITCH, ASM. 1
12 MP087100 LEVER, SWITCH 2
13 MP9606 SPRING, LEVER 2
14 MP1210 COVER, BOX 1
15 NB5366 SCREW, #8 X 1-1/4” 4

39




Old Deck Assembly

€16¢80 000v€04d

vz
9z
5z
e
6l
0z
m €z
ze
zz
Le
z
Gl
62
o
(-3
ee
6l
9¢ I
g b
° ol
se .
0¢ °
8¢

8¢

40




Itel

1A
1B
1C
2A
2B
2C

0 N O 0 A W

9A

9C
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Ref. No.
MP066801

MP073300
MP376200
MP8300
MP8300
MP8300
MP139900
NB038800
NB9645
NB020600
MP197100
MP197000
MP447700
MP7235
MP107700
NB6864
NB9269
MP071800
NB6044
NB3450
MP012801
NB003100
MP371501

Old Deck Assembly (continued)

Description
LINER, 28", ASM.

LINER, 24", ASM.

LINER, 21", ASM.

HOOK, VELCRO, 1”
HOOK, VELCRO, 1”
HOOK, VELCRO, 1”
BUSHING, STEEL

BOLT, SH, 1/4” X 1-1/4”
WASHER, FLAT, #10
RIVET, 3/16” X 3/4”

SHIM, CAMBER, 1/32”
SHIM, CAMBER, 1/16”
SPINDLE, 9.25", ASM. (28”)
SPINDLE, 7.25", ASM. (24”)
SPINDLE, 6.75", ASM. (217)
BOLT, HEX, 1/2” X 1-1/4”
WASHER, FLAT, 7/16”
TENSIONER, BELT

BOLT, HEX, 3/8” X 1-1/4”
WASHER, FLAT, 3/8”
CASTER, 2-1/2”

NUT, JAM, HEX, 1/2”
BRACKET, WHEEL, 5" X 2”

aty
1

1

1
74"
85"
98”

I

RN

41

Item
18

19
20
21
22
23A
23B
23C
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

Ref. No.
NB6545

NB3265
MP352600
LX2105
NB053400
MP064800
MP064700
MP064600
NB019100
NB3350
NB6110
MP336200
NB063400
NB9645
NB9745
MP067600
MP065200
NB063300
NB9735
MP8310
MP124700
MP371601
MP371400

Description
BOLT, HEX, 5/16” X 1”

NUT, LOCK, 5/16”
WHEEL, 5" X 2

CLIP, HITCH PIN

PIN, CLEVIS, 1/2" X 3-1/2"
SCOOP, VAC, 28"
SCOOP, VAC, 24"
SCOOP, VAC, 21"

BOLT, HEX, 1/4” X 3/4”
WASHER, FLAT, 1/4”
WASHER, LOCK, 1/4”
STRAP, BUMPER

RIVET, 3/16” X 1.00”
WASHER, FLAT, #10
BOLT, HEX, 5/16” X 3/4”
TUBE, DUST

SEAL, TUBE, DUST
SCREW, HEX, #10 X 1"
NUT, LOCK, #10

STUDS, HOOK, VELCRO
BAG, VACUUM
BRACKET, SUPPORT, BAG
BUMPER, ROK-BAK

—\AA—\ww—x—\M\lA—\www—\—\—\mmmmblg




f \ | ©Q
|\ ,?//.w
NG YN

091313

Old Main Assembly

RF034300

42




10A
10B
10C
11A
1B
1C
12
13
14
15
16
17

Ref. No.
NB1621

MP371800
MP367600
MP4515

NB6530

NB065100
NB064900
MP032500
MP047500
MP095200
MP195300
MP139400
MP 139300
MP 139200
MP139600
MP139600
MP139600
MP367500
NB6545

NB9267

NB3265

NB8125

MP362200

Old Main Assembly (continued)

Description
PLUG, CAP

REGULATOR, ASM.
SLIDE, STRAP, 2"
TUBING, DRAIN, OIL
BOLT, HEX, 1/4” X 1”
BOLT, HEX, M8 X 25
SCREW, #10 X 1/2”

PAD HOLDER, 28", ASM.
PAD HOLDER, 24", ASM.
PAD HOLDER, 21", ASM.

SPACER, BEARING
SKIRT, 28", ASM.
SKIRT, 24”, ASM.
SKIRT, 217, ASM.
FELT, BLACK (28”)
FELT, BLACK (24”)
FELT, BLACK (217
TRAY, BATTERY
BOLT, HEX, 5/16” X 1"
WASHER, FLAT, 5/16”
NUT, LOCK, 5/16”
CLAMP, 1/4”
BATTERY, 12V

aty
1

1

8 FT
7FT
6.25FT

A 00 O

43

Item
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
20A
29B
29C
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Ref. No.
MP368100

NB019100
NB3350
NB3275
NB6110
NB5520
NB3450
NB3267
NB6044
MX1075
NB6111
MP272900
MP8049
MP8070
MP6600
MP6600
NB7282
MP068600
MP065100
MP075200
NB065800
MP105900

Description
STRAP, 2” X 23”

BOLT, HEX, 1/4” X 3/4”
WASHER, FLAT, 1/4”

NUT, LOCK, 1/4”

WASHER, LOCK, 1/4”

BOLT, CARRIAGE, 3/8” X 1-1/4”
WASHER, FLAT, 3/8”

NUT, LOCK, 3/8”

BOLT, HEX, 3/8” X 1-1/4”
WASHER, LOCK, 3/8”
WASHER, LOCK, 5/16”

BELT, BX-57 (28”)

BELT, BX-49 (24’)

BELT, BX-46 (21")

FELT, VELCRO, BLACK

FELT, VELCRO, BLACK
CLAMP, HOSE

COVER, PULLEY

SEAL, SPINDLE

FOAM, 1/2” X 38’

PLUG, HOLE, 5/16”
CYLINDER, STEEL (NOT SHOWN)

—\—\—\wwwwmwmwjmwlg

-
NN g

1




Deck Assembly

111315

RF057900

44




Itel

1A
1B
1C
2A
2B
2C
3
4A
4B
4C
5A
5B
5C

9A
9B
9C
10
11
12
13A
13B
13C
14
15
16
17
18

Ref. No.
MP032500

MP047500
MP095200
MP068600
MP073400
MP125300
MP195300
MP139400
MP139300
MP139200
MP139600
MP139600
MP139600
NB019100
NB3350

NB6110

MP272900
MP8049

MP8070

MP065100
MP075200
MP197100
MP447700
MP7235

MP107700
MP197000
NB9269

NB6864

MP071800
NB6044

Deck Assembly (continued)

Description Qty
PAD HOLDER, 28", ASM. 1
PAD HOLDER, 24", ASM. 1
PAD HOLDER, 217, ASM. 1
COVER, PULLEY, 28" 1
COVER, PULLEY, 24" 1
COVER, PULLEY, 21” 1
SPACER, BEARING 1
SKIRT, 28", ASM. 1
SKIRT, 24", ASM. 1
SKIRT, 21", ASM. 1
FELT, BLACK (28”) 8FT
FELT, BLACK, (24") TFT
FELT, BLACK (217) 6.25FT
BOLT, HEX, 1/4” X 3/4” 4
WASHER, FLAT, 1/4” 4
WASHER, LOCK, 1/4” 4
BELT, BX-57 (28”) 1
BELT, BX-49 (24”) 1
BELT, BX-46 (21”) 1
SEAL, SPINDLE 1
FOAM, 1/2” X 38” 1
SHIM, 1/32” 1
SPINDLE, 9.25”, ASM. (28”) 1
SPINDLE, 7.25”, ASM. (24”) 1
SPINDLE, 6.75”, ASM. (217) 1
SHIM, 1/16” 1
WASHER, FLAT, 7/16” 4
BOLT, HEX, 1/2” X 1-1/4” 4

TENSIONER, BELT

BOLT, HEX, 3/8” X 1-1/4”

-

Item
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34A
34B
34C
35A
35B
35C
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

45

Ref. No.
NB3450

MP012801
NB003100
MP371501
NB6545
NB3265
MP352600
LX2105
NB053400
NB049200
NB9735
MP469500
MP469400
MP469300
MP467600
MP481000
MP494700
MP477500
MP8300
MP8300
MP8300
NB020600
MP 139900
NB038800
NB9645
MP336200
NB063400
NB9645
MP371400
MP496500

Description
WASHER, FLAT, 3/8”

CASTER, 2-1/2"

NUT, HEX, JAM, 1/2”
BRACKET, WHEEL, 5" X 2”
BOLT, HEX, 5/16” X 1"
NUT, LOCK, 5/16”

WHEEL, 5" X 2

CLIP, HITCH PIN

PIN, CLEVIS, 1/2" X 3-1/2”
SCREW, BH, #10 X 5/8”
NUT, LOCK, #10

TUBE, DUST

GROMMET, 1.5” ID X 2" OD
BAG, DUST, 12"

SCOOP, VACUUM

LINER, SHROUD, 28", ASM.
LINER, SHROUD, 24", ASM.
LINER, SHROUD, 21", ASM.

HOOK, VELCRO, 1”
HOOK, VELCRO, 1”
HOOK, VELCRO, 1”
RIVET, 3/16” X 1/2”
BUSHING, STEEL
BOLT, SH, 1/4” X 1-1/4”
WASHER, FLAT, #10
STRAP, BUMPER
RIVET, 3/16” X 1”
WASHER, FLAT, #10
BUMPER, ROK-BAK
GASKET, DUST TUBE

—_

W W N NN BN

9FT
8FT
TFT




Main Assembly

RF058000

080615

46




Itel

1

© 00 N O 0~ wWw N

N
o

12
13
14

Ref. No.
MP371800

MP367500
NB6545
NB9267
NB3265
MP362200
MP368100
NB019100
NB3350
NB3275
NB6110
NB5520
NB3450
NB3267

Description

REGULATOR, ASM.
TRAY, BATTERY
BOLT, HEX, 5/16” X 1"

WASHER, FLAT, 5/16”

NUT, LOCK, 5/16”
BATTERY, 12V, AGM
STRAP, 2" X 23”

BOLT, HEX, 1/4” X 3/4”

WASHER, FLAT, 1/4”
NUT, LOCK, 1/4”
WASHER, LOCK, 1/4”

BOLT, CARRIAGE, 3/8” X 1-1/4”

WASHER, FLAT, 3/8”
NUT, LOCK, 3/8”

Main Assembly (continued)

Qty
1

1

A 00 O

RN

W OO W N N NN W

47

Item
15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Ref. No.
NB6044

NB6111
MP6600
MP6600
MP4515
NB1621
NB6530
MP367600
NB7282
NB065100
NB8125
NB064900
NB065800
MP105900

Description

BOLT, HEX, 3/8” X 1-1/4”

WASHER, LOCK, 5/16”
FELT, VELCRO, 2"
FELT, VELCRO, 2"
TUBING, DRAIN, OIL
PLUG, CAP

BOLT, HEX, 1/4” X 1”
SLIDE, STRAP, 2"
CLAMP, HOSE
BOLT, HEX, M8 X 25
CLAMP, 1/4”
SCREW, #10 X 1/2”
PLUG, HOLE, 5/16”

CYLINDER, STEEL (NOT SHOWN)




Regulator, Switch Panel & Solenoid Assembly

SOLENOID

PANEL

SWITCH

REGULATOR

070815

RF034200

48




Regulator, Switch Panel & Solenoid Assembly (continued)

ltem Ref. No. Description Qty
1 SA026300 REGULATOR, LP 1
2 MP017900 ADJUSTMENT, FUEL, ASM. 1
3 MP317500 FUELOCK, ASM. 1
4  MP367300 HOSE, FUEL, 13" 1
5  MP4330 FITTING, ELBOW 1
6 MP4500 COUPLER, REGO 1
7 MP371100 FITTING, 3/16” HB 1
8 MP372400 FITTING, ELBOW, 1/8” 1
9 MP367100 SOLENOID, STARTER 1
10 MP366700 CABLE, BATTERY, 9” 1
11 MP120900 CABLE, BATTERY, 14" 1
12 MP354900 WIRE, SOLENOID 1
13 MP402300 MODULE, ECOSENSE, ASM. 1
14 MP367400 PANEL, SWITCH 1
15 MP199000 SWITCH, IGNITION 1
16  KC4834001 KEY, IGNITION 1
17  SS900001 LABEL, SWITCH 1
18 MP280400 METER, HOUR / TACH 1
19 NBO007400 SCREW, #8 X 1/2” 2
20 NB9710 NUT, #8 2

49




Skirt & Pad Holder Assembly

RF034900

102810

50




Skirt & Pad Holder Assembly (continued)
Item Ref. No. Description Qty

SKIRTS (DUST COLLECTION MODELS ONLY)

1A MP139400 SKIRT, 28”, ASM. 1
1B MP139300 SKIRT, 24”, ASM. 1
1C  MP139200 SKIRT, 21”, ASM. 1
1.1 MP140000 FELT, DOT 2
1.2 NB050600 BOLT, HEX, 1/4” X 2-1/2" 1
1.3 NB3350 WASHER, FLAT, 1/4” 2
1.4  MX1045 NUT, HEX, 1/4” 1
1.5A MP139800 EDGING, WEAR (28”) 814 FT
1.5B MP139800 EDGING, WEAR (24”) 710 FT
1.5C MP139800 EDGING, WEAR (21”) 6.03 FT

28” & 24” PAD HOLDER

2A MP032500 PAD HOLDER, 28", ASM. 1
2B MP047500 PAD HOLDER, 24", ASM. 1
2.1A SA004000 PAD HOLDER, 28” W/ STUDS 1
2.1B SA007800 PAD HOLDER, 24” W/ STUDS 1
2.2 MP195800 FLEXI, W/O LIP, YELLOW 1
2.3A MP8310 STUDS, VELCRO (28”) 68
2.3B MP8310 STUDS, VELCRO (24”) 76
2.4 MP066300 RING, SPACER 1
2.5 MP012700 RETAINER, PAD (SCREW IN) 1
2.6 NB9319 SCREW, BH, 1/4” X 1-1/4” 6
2.7 NB3275 NUT, LOCK, 1/4” 6
2.8 NB3350 WASHER, FLAT, 1/4” 6
29 MP196300 RING, RELIEF 1

21” PAD HOLDER

3 MP095200 PAD HOLDER, 21”, ASM. 1
3.1 SA003900 PAD HOLDER, 21” W/ STUDS 1
3.2 MP195800 FLEXI, W/O LIP, YELLOW 1
3.3 MP081300 RING, RELIEF, 21~ 1
3.4 MP8505 RETAINER, PAD (SNAP IN) 1
3.5 NB9319 SCREW, BH, 1/4” X 1-1/4” 6
3.6 NB3350 WASHER, FLAT, 1/4” 6
3.7 NB3275 NUT, LOCK, 1/4” 6
3.8 MP8310 STUDS, VELCRO (21") 50

51



40” Deck Assembly

082713

RFO38800

52




Itel

1

© 00 N O 0~ wWw N

N
o

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Ref. No.
NB9269

MP393100
NB6864

NB3450

NB008900
MP139700
RV005100
NB6545

MP393500
MP336200
NB063400
MP371400
NB9645

MP268800
NB050200
NB044900
NB3265

MP187200
MP455100
MP269100
MP038700
NB000100

40” Deck Assembly (continued)

Description
WASHER, FLAT, 7/16”

DECK, 40"

BOLT, HEX, 1/2” X -1-1/4”
WASHER, FLAT, 3/8”
RIVET, 3/16”

BUMPER, SKIRT

KNOB, HANDLE

BOLT, HEX, 5/16” X 1”
BRACKET, WHEE, 3"
STRAP, BUMPER, ROK-BAK
RIVET, 3/16” X 1.00”
BUMPER, ROK-BAK
WASHER, FLAT, #10
BELT, B111

BOLT, CARRIAGE, 3/8” X 1-1/2"

BOLT, HEX, 3/8" X 4”
NUT, LOCK, 5/16”
SPRING, SUPPORT
IDLER, FLAT, 5”
SPINDLE, 9.75”, ASM.
WHEEL, 3”

BOLT, HEX, 5/16” X 1-3/4”

Qty
12

- D NN

N NN

53

Item
23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

Ref. No.
MP269400

MP012700
NB3267
HH006000
N/A
MP399700
NB010100
LX2105
MP371501
NB053400
MP352600
MX1080
NB048001
HHO004000
MP311900
HHO000600
MP262400
MP399600
NB018600
NB053700
NB048101
NB5520

Description
PAD HOLDER, 21~

RETAINER, PAD (NOT SHOWN)
NUT, LOCK, 3/8”

EDGING, FELT, SKIRT

N/A

SPACER, .406” ID X 2.10”
BOLT, CARRIAGE, 3/8” X 2"
CLIP, HITCH PIN
BRACKET, WHEEL

PIN, CLEVIS, 1/2” X 3-1/2”
WHEEL, 5" X 2”

WASHER, FLAT, 3/8”

BOLT, SPRING GUIDE, 6”
BUSHING, ROD, SKIRT
SPRING, COMP., 3”
SHROUD, DUST, ASM.
IDLE, FLAT, 3.2”

SPACER, .406” ID X 1.95”
WASHER, FLAT, 3/4”

NUT, JAM, 3/4”

BOLT, SPRING GUIDE, 5

BOLT, CARRIAGE, 3/8” X 1-1/4”

- N & = W N N N DN

w N N W




40” Dust Collection

082113

RFO38900

54




Itel

1

© 00 N O 0~ wWw N

N
o

12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Ref. No.
MP268900

NB6042
MP396400
MP398500
MP075200
NB049200
NB6864
NB9269
MP268700
HHO005100
HHO004100
NB9308
NB6110
MX1075
KA590410014
HHO003500
MP195700
HHO000100

40” Dust Collection (continued)

Description
BELT, 3L270

BOLT, HEX, 3/8” X 1”
ARM, PULLEY

PLATE, MOUNTING, PULLEY
FOAM, 1/2” X 38"

SCREW, BH, #10 X 5/8”
BOLT, HEX, 1/2” X 1-1/4”
WASHER, FLAT, 7/16”
SPINDLE, BLOWER, ASM.
HOUSING, BLOWER
PLATE, RETAINING, FAN
SCREW, BH, 1/4” X 1”
WASHER, LOCK, 1/4”
WASHER, LOCK, 3/8”
FAN

PLATE, FAN

KNOB, SCREW
SUPPORT, DUST BOX

aty
1

4

55

Item
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

Ref. No.
MP074400

HH005300
NB9710
NB049100
MP459700
HH005600
NB9645
MP395100
NB007400
NB9735
HH008600
NB049000
MP190400
NB3450
MP195500
NB5530
MP434900

Description
LATCH, DRAW

SEAL, BOX, DUST

NUT, KEPS, #8

SCREW, #10 X 7/8”
RETAINER, FILTER, ASM.
FILTER, DUST

WASHER, FLAT, #10
CONTAINER, BOX, DUST
SCREW, #8 X 1/2”

NUT, LOCK, #10

COVER, PULLEY, BLOWER
SCREW, BH, 1/4” X 3/4"
KEEPER, LATCH
WASHER, FLAT, 3/8”
PLATE, RETAINER, FILTER
NUT, HEAVY, 3/8”
INSULATION, HEAT

-

N O

N




40” Main Assembly

081215

RFO39000

56




Ref. No.
NB1621

MP371800
MP459100
MP367600
MP4515
NB6530
NB065100
NB064900
NB052000
MP265200
NB049200
NB9510
MP394500
NB6545
NB9267
NB3265
NB8125
MP362200
MP368100
NB019100
NB3350
NB3275

40” Main Assembly (continued)

Description
PLUG, CAP

REGULATOR, ASM.
REGULATOR, AUST., ASM.
SLIDE, STRAP
TUBING, DRAIN, OIL
BOLT, HEX, 1/4” X 1”
BOLT, HEX, M8 X 25
SCREW, #10 X 1/2”
BOLT, HEX, 5/16” X 2-1/2”
BUSHING, STEEL
SCREW, BH, #10 X 5/8”
NUT, FLANGE, #10
TRAY, BATTERY

BOLT, HEX, 5/16” X 1"
WASHER, FLAT, 5/16”
NUT, LOCK, 5/16”
CLAMP, 1/4” ID
BATTERY, 12V

STRAP, 2" X 23”

BOLT, HEX, 1/4” X 3/4”
WASHER ,FLAT, 1/4”
NUT, LOCK, 1/4”

aty
1

1

- O © O w W

—_

N NN W

57

Item
22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

Ref. No.
NB6110

NB5520
NB3450
NB3267
NB6044
MX1075
NB6111
MP373800
MP6600
MP6600
NB7282
MP265600
NB009900
MP4805
NB005800
MP265500
MP267300
MP074400
NB007400
NB9710
NB065800
MP105900

Description
WASHER, LOCK, 1/4”

BOLT, CARRIAGE, 3/8” X 1-1/4”

WASHER, FLAT, 3/8”
NUT, LOCK, 3/8”

BOLT, HEX, 3/8” X 1-1/4"
WASHER, LOCK, 3/8”
WASHER, LOCK, 5/16”
PAD, BATTERY

FELT, VELCRO, BLACK
FELT, VELCRO, BLACK
CLAMP, HOSE

TANG, CLUTCH
GROMMET, 11/16”
SPACER, CLUTCH
SCREW, BOLT, 7/16” X 1-1/2"
CLUTCH, 12V

CLUTCH, 12V, ASM.
LATCH, DRAW

SCREW, #8 X 1/2”

NUT, KEPS, #8

PLUG, HOLE, 5/16”
CYLINDER, STEEL

—\wwwwmmwlg

1.5FT
1FT




tment

Bar Adjus

Torsion

L1670

0016044

58




Torsion Bar Adjustment (continued)

ltem Ref. No. Description Qty
1 NB3265 NUT, LOCK, 5/16” 1
2 NB6545 BOLT, HEX, 5/16” X 1” 1
3 NB6864 BOLT, HEX, 1/2” X 1-1/4” 4
4 NB9269 WASHER, FLAT, 7/16” 4
5  MP266800 BAR, TORSION 1
6 MP266600 BRACE, BAR, TORSION 1
7 NB6044 BOLT, HEX, 3/8” X 1-1/4” 2
8 NB017100 WASHER, FLAT, 1/2” 1
9 NB047100 NUT, JAM, 1/2”-20 1
10 MX1075 WASHER, LOCK, 3/8” 2
11 NB046200 NUT, HEX, 3/8” 2
12 MP398801 BRACKET, TORSION 1

59




